South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:31:23 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4027 (Rat #0098, Act #0113 of 2021) General Bill, By Burns
Summary: Renewable Water Resources (REWA)

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 745 OF 1967, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO RENEWABLE WATER RESOURCES (REWA)
FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE WESTERN CAROLINA REGIONAL SEWER AUTHORITY, SO AS TO AMEND REWA'S
SERVICE AREA, REVISE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE GOVERNING COMMISSION, AND TO REQUIRE REWA TO PLACE
A CONSERVATION EASEMENT ON CERTAIN PROPERTY AND MAKE CERTAIN INFORMATION AVAILABLE THROUGH
THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT. - ratified title

03/04/21
03/04/21

03/11/21

03/16/21
03/16/21
03/17/21
03/17/21
03/17/21
03/23/21
03/23/21
03/24/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
05/04/21
05/06/21
05/06/21
05/13/21
05/19/21
06/01/21
07/02/21

House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 31)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 4)

Read second time (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-11 (House Journal-page 29)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 8)
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 3)
Committed to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 11)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 11)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 16)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 29)

Ratified R 98

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/21

Act No. 113

Page 1 of 1



