

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4027 (Rat #0098, Act #0113 of 2021) General Bill, By Burns

Summary: Renewable Water Resources (REWA)

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 745 OF 1967, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO RENEWABLE WATER RESOURCES (REWA) FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE WESTERN CAROLINA REGIONAL SEWER AUTHORITY, SO AS TO AMEND REWA'S SERVICE AREA, REVISE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE GOVERNING COMMISSION, AND TO REQUIRE REWA TO PLACE A CONSERVATION EASEMENT ON CERTAIN PROPERTY AND MAKE CERTAIN INFORMATION AVAILABLE THROUGH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT. - ratified title

03/04/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)
03/04/21	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 31)
03/11/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 4)
03/16/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 29)
03/16/21	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-11 (House Journal-page 29)
03/17/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)
03/17/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/17/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/23/21	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/23/21	Senate	Committed to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/24/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/21/21	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/21/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/21/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/04/21	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/06/21	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 29)
05/06/21	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 29)
05/13/21		Ratified R 98
05/19/21		Signed By Governor
06/01/21		Effective date 05/19/21
07/02/21		Act No. 113